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We need to look closely
at the demand side, to
understand how people
act, decide, and what

they value.
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Buckle-up!

a shap-shot of selected

results of past years




Composition of Overall sample by Company Size
Special Issue Questions

Company composition German sample (n=1162)

¥ Micro Company
Small Company
Medium-sized Company

¥ Large Company

24%
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Composition of Overall sample by sector

Special Issue Questions

Sector composition Complete sample (n=1162)

1% _ 1% ~1%
0 2%
3% 3%\%:\\ 2% ’

o

(o]

3%

5%

8%

6%

5%

8% 2%

¥ 05 Mining of coal and lignite
06 Extraction of crude petroleum and natural gas
08 Other mining and quarrying
¥ 10 Manufacture of food products
¥ 11 Manufacture of beverages
B 12 Manufacture of tobacco products
13 Manufacture of textiles
B 14 Manufacture of wearing apparel
¥ 15 Manufacture of leather and related products
16 Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture
® 17 Manufacture of paper and paper products
® 18 Printing and reproduction of recorded media
19 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products
20 Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products
21 Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical products and pharmaceutical preparations
®22 Manufacture of rubber and plastics products
H23 Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products
B 24 Manufacture of basic metals
25 Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment
26 Manufacture of computer, electronic and optical products
27 Manufacture of electrical equipment
28 Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.
29 Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers
30 Manufacture of other transport equipment
31 Manufacture of furniture
32 Other manufacturing
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What does efficiency

matter?




Importance of energy efficiency
With increasing size of the company being energy efficient gains in importance

How do you currently rate the importance of energy efficiency

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%

40%
a0% L 44%
20%

10%
° 13%

49%

19%

37%

to your company in general? It is... (n=347)

¥ relatively low

equal important to
the other factors

52%
— relatively high

0%
Micro

Small

Medium-sized

Large

EEE Energlee#menz-lndex 2. Halbjahr %18
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Importance of energy efficiency in the future

In the next 12 months, do you think the importance of energy
efficiency to your company will, overall... (n=347)

100% 3%
90%
80%
70%
60%

505 87%
40%
30%
20%
10%

10%

0%
Micro

EEP Energieeffizienz-Index 2. Halbjahr 2018
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78%

22%

Small

4%

66%

30%

Medium-sized

2%

decrease

49%
remain more or less
the same

48%
increase

Large
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Percentage of your total investments in the previous year
Over the last five years there was a trend towards more investments in energy
efficiency

Percentage of your total investments in energy efficiency in the
previous year

70.0%
=< 5 9%
60.0% .
St 54.3%
A 50.5%
50.0% N
/( 45.0% 5 bis 10 %
40.0%
30.0% ;
4-0% 25.0% 10 bis 20
8% y
20.0% ()
. . 0 0,
. W N 188%
10.0% '
" 10.6% 4 7.9% 9.8%
7.4% =>=>20 %
O_O% T T T T T T T T T T 1
2013_112014 1 2014 _11 2015_1 2015 _11 2016_1 2016_11 2017_12017_11 2018_1 2018 _I
EEP Energy Efficiency Index. 2018/1 ©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Percentage of your total investments in the future

In the following year 97% of Micro and Small Businesses and 100% of the Medium-
sized and Large ones will invest in improving their energy efficiency

In the coming 12 months, what percentage of your total
investments can be attributed to improving energy efficiency?

If you do not know the figure exactly, please estimate. (n=347)

100%
90% B >=20%
80%
70% ®10% to <20%
60%
50% 5% to <10%
40%
30% >0% and <5%
20%
6% o 1%
0% -— EKUam KU/ , 6% |
Micro Small Medium-sized Large
mmenz-lndex 2. Halbjahr 2018 W
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Increase in energy efficiency

This year 100% of participating medium-sized and large companies plan to increase
their energy efficiency, a large proportion of micro and small ones, too

On average, what percentage increase in energy efficiency are
you planning for the next 12 months? If you do not know the
figure exactly, please estimate. (n=337)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40% —— 19%

30%
20% +—— 21%

Micro

22%

10% - - —
N 12% 8%
o T

Small

16%

26% -
33%

15% [
Medium-sized Large |

5>=10%

5% to <10%

>0% and <5%

0%

EEE Energlee#menz-lndex 2. Halbjahr 518
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Increase in energy efficiency

Over the last five years, the proportion of companies intending to increase their
energy efficiency by 10%+ went up eightfold

Increase in energy efficiency planed in the next 12 months

90.0%

80.9%

80.0% \ 786% =0 bis 5 %
20.0% /\ 68.5%
\/3 0% 58.8%

O5T% o 53.4%

50.0% 48. 0%
5 bis 10 %
40.0% 40.0%

60.0%

\ V35 0% 35.0%
30.0% - / v v 0 30.0%
0,
25.9% 206% \ 21.7%2 5% 264% 2 0% el 250%
20.0% 15.0% 20.6° "21.9% 203%
149% o o 0 o (o]
10.0% 7
11.1% 0 9.8% > 10 %
43% 6.4% o
O.o% T T T T T T T T 1
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Climate &
Industry

The actual view of the industrial
sector regarding energy and
climate action
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Long-lasting

negotiations to form a
new government




What action would companies like to see of the Government?

4/5th of companies would like to see the level of ambition and activity at

least kept, nearly half even intensified

| would like the Government ... (n=1049)

35%

49%

... to continue with its current efforts
to increase energy efficiency.

B .. to reduce its efforts to increase
energy efficiency.

... to intensify its efforts to increase
energy efficiency by (please
describe)...
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What action would companies like to see of the Government?
Particularly smaller companies demand increasing efforts undertaken by the
government

| would like the Government ... (n=1049)

100% -
90% - ¥ ... to reduce its efforts to
80% - increase energy
efficiency.
31%
70% — 33% ——— S I I
37%
60% —— — —— —
41% ... to continue with its
50% ] ] — — current efforts to increase
energy efficiency.
40% ] ] —— —
L A —
20% +— I—— o 4% . = to intensify its effo_rts to
° increase energy efficiency
10% —— ———————— —————— _ S by (please describe)...
0% I T T
Micro Company Small Company Medium-sized Company Large Company
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What action would companies like to see of the Government?

| would like the Government ... (n’>20, n=1049)

25 Manufacture of fabricated metal products,
10 Manufacture of food products

29 manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and
21 Manufacture of pharmaceutical products
30 Manufacture of other transport equipment
23 Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral
27 Manufacture of electrical equipment

20 Manufacture of chemicals and chzemical
16 Manufacture of wood and of products of
22 Manufacture of rubber and plastic products
28 Manufacture of mashinery and equipment
13 Manufacture of textiles

17 Manufacture of paper and paper products
24 Manufacture of basic metals

18 Printing and reproduction of recorded media
15 Manufacture of leather and related products
11 Manufacture of beverages

31 Manufacture of furniture

19 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum
31 Other manufacturing

08 Other mining and quarrying

26 Manufacture of computer, electronic and
14 Manufacture of wearing apparel

18 | Stefan M. Buettner | 07 June 2019 | ECEEE | Hyéres

0% 20%  40%
24% 40%
27% 34%
1% 48%
14% 43%
13% 43%
20% 35%
13% 40%
18% 35%
14% 39%
19% 33%
24% 26%
9% 39%
16% 32%
20% 26%
1% 34%
14% 32%
6% 39%
7% 38%
8% 36%
9% 33%
9% 31%
1% 29%
5%  24%

60%

80%

36%
39%
41%
43%
43%
45%
47%
47%
48%
48%
50%
52%
53%
54%
54%
55%
55%
55%
56%
58%
59%
60%
71%

\

~ Fraunhofer
IPA

100%

... to reduce its
efforts to
increase
energy
efficiency.

... to continue
with its current
efforts to
increase
energy
efficiency.

... to intensify
its efforts to
increase
energy
efficiency by
(please
describe)...
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Coalition agreement

admits goals will be
missed




Closing the existing gap

Almost all companies surveyed support closing the action gap towards
achieving energy and climate targets

In your opinion, which measures should be taken to close the existing gap
in the energy and climate targets for 2020? (n=1073, n'=2412)

20/ W Stronger incentives for investment in
energy efficiency

Levy on the basis of the CO2-Intensity of
the energy source

Expansion of emissions trade

¥ Raise the existing minimum energy
efficiency standards

¥ |[ntroduce further minimum energy
efficiency standards

® Mandatory implementation of energy
audit recommendations

None

EEP Energy Efficiency Index. 2018/1 ©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Closing the existing gap

Regardless of company size, nearly 70% of companies are open to
additional requirements to achieve the energy and climate targets

In your opinion, which measures should be taken to close the

existing gap in the energy and climate targets for 20207
(n=1073, n'=2412)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
g . . . | i . . .
Micro Company ﬂ 18% 9% R 15% 9% A
Small Company [ 80% | 15% 12% 14% 17% 10% %4
Medium-sized Company | 33% 16% 1% EEZ 14% 1% K&
Large Company m 16% 8% | L) 16% 12% B4
®'Stronge incenti\)es for inL/estmen in energy efficiency

Levy on the basis of the CO2-Intensity of the energy source
Expansion of emissions trade

¥ Raise the existing minimum energy efficiency standards

¥ |Introduce further minimum energy efficiency standards

® Mandatory implementation of energy audit recommendations
EEP Energy Efficiency Index. 1st Half of 2018 None

©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Closing the existing gap
Preferences vary greatly from industry to industry

In your opinion, which measures should be taken to close the
existing gap in the energy and climate targets for 20207 (n>20,
n=999, n —2265)’/0 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

11 Manufacture of beverages 12'5( 9‘I
32 Other manufacturing I 17% I
21 Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical products and pharmaceutical 20%
16 Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; 18%|
15 Manufacture of leather and related products 19°/r
29 Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers 16%

24 Manufacture of basic metals

70

27 Manufacture of electrical equipment

I
I
I
—
I

19 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products 19|E/o

31 Manufacture of furniture 1%
26 Manufacture of computer, electronic and optical products 1&{%
20 Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products 16%

28 Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c. 19%
13 Manufacture of textiles 2%
23 Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products 16%

10 Manufacture of food products

18 Printing and reproduction of recorded media
17%

1%
I 16% 10%

14% 8%

22 Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

30 Manufacture of other transport equipment

25 Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment
17 Manufacture of paper and paper products

08 Other mining and quarrying 15%
E Stronger incentives for investment in energy efficiency Levy on the basis of the COZ Intensity of the energy source
Expansion of emissions trade E Raise the existing minimum energy efficiency standards
¥ |ntroduce further minimum energy efficiency standards B Mandatory implementation of energy audit recommendations
None

University of Stuttgart
Institute for Energy Efficiency
in Production EEP
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Getting it funded
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Use of subsidies

Most companies have not yet made use of any subsidies or public
financial support.

Do you already have or are you planning to make use of public
subsidies or financial support for the implementation of energy
efficiency measures? (n=1130)

" Yes, both

19%
Yes, we made use of them

Yes, it is planned
17%

" No

EEP Energy Efficiency Index. 1st Half of 2018 O©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Use of subsidies

The smaller a company, the less the current portfolio of support
mechanisms seems to be adequate / of interest

Do you already have or are you planning to make use of public
subsidies or financial support for the implementation of energy
efficiency measures? (n=1130)

100% -

"No
90% -
80% -
0% 1 Yes, it is
60% - planned
50% - y —

179 24%

40% - % —— " Yes, we made
30% - 18% use of them
20% | 13% 26% 26%

|
10% +— 14% 15% Yes, both

on 2% 4% e ¢
Micro Company Small Company Medium-sized Company Large Company

EEP Energy Efficiency Index. 1st Half of 2018 ©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Use of subsidies
There are very large differences between the federal states

Do you already have or are you planning to make use of public
subsidies or financial support for the implementation of energy

0% efficiency measures? (n»20, n®1063)70x  s%  swo%  100%
| | | | | ' ' |

|

Thiringen 12% 36% A

Rheinland-Pfalz — 20% 13%
Bayern W 23% 1%
Baden-Wiirttemberg _ 19% 18%
Nordrhein-Westfalen — 17% 17%
Sachsen JEZN 6% 6%
Niedersachsen — 14% 14%
Hessen _ 14%| 1|4% mm

®Yes, both Yes, we made use of them Yes, it is planned ®No

EEP Energy Efficiency Index. 1st Half of 2018 O©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Use of subsidies

The proportion of companies that do not make use of any subsidies or financial
support (regardless of the reason) differs greatly across sectors.

Do you already have or are you planning to make use of public
subsidies or financial support for the implementation of energy

efficiency measures2:(n320:M=%22)s05 c0% 70% s0% 0% 100%

22 Manufacture of rubber and plastics products maiv/am i 33% i
11 Manufacture of beverages l:w,+ 25%
20 Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products QU | 2#5% %
31 Manufacture of furniture & 13}% |
24 Manufacture of basic metals &l | 14%
28 Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c. [WAZS | 24%&
21 Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical products and pharmaceutical 7“4 i 25%
16 Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; &% 21%
26 Manufacture of computer, electronic and optical products #/ 18%

13 Manufacture of textiles km’l- 13%
15 Manufacture of leather and related products 16%
25 Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment t-‘i'r'ﬂ 15%
17 Manufacture of paper and paper products & 1
19 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products WA 4%
30 Manufacture of other transport equipment T 14%|
29 Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers [sWA  11%
23 Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products &% 15%

18 Printing and reproduction of recorded media &% 19%
08 Other mining and quarrying LA 13|%
32 Other manufacturing 19% | 1
10 Manufacture of food products 18‘10 I10%
27 Manufacture of electrical equipment #%12% 10%
HYes, both Yes, we made use of them Yes, it is planned ENo
EEP Energy Efficiency Index. 1st Half of 2018 ©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Satisfaction with public support programmes

With regard to public support programmes (financial, capacity
building, technical assistance), how satisfied are you with...
(716<n<896)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

the usefulness of the information provided 49% 27%
the range of suitable programmes available 40% 34%
the amount of support available/received 47% 28%
the available sources of information 42% 26%
the eligibility criteria of the services 41% 33%
the support in your search for a suitable programme 35% 35%
the assistance during the application process 33% 32%
the effort-benefit ratio of the application 40% 31%
the simplicity of the application process 30% 34%
very satisfied rather satisfied less satisfied not all satisfied

University of Stuttgart
Institute for Energy Efficiency
in Production EEP



Financing of energy efficiency measures

So far, alternative methods of financing have hardly been used

How do you finance energy efficiency measures? Through ...
(1058<n<1109)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Crowdfunding

Energy Efficiency Fund
Energy Efficiency Mortgage
Energy Efficiency Project Loan
Hire-purchase

Energy Services Contract

Leasing

[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Loan 7%
Equity 8% |9%
¥it is being used it is planned neither nor ¥ unknown
EEP Energy Efficiency Index. 1st Half of 2018 ©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Merging energy purchase and energy efficiency
There is big potential and interest but so far little knowledge about it

Thinking of your company only - what is your opinion on an
administrative merger of the responsibilities purchasing energy
and energy efficiency in one hand? (n=840)

23%

38%

®we have implemented this

interesting approach to increase

energy efficiency

has not been a topic for us so far

B does not make sense for us

EEP Energieeffizienz-Index 2. Halbjahr 2018
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Decision criteria for energy efficiency investments

Regarding the investments economic/financial factors are crucial

What are decision criteria for energy efficiency

o i@c}%“t%%“ts%

energy savings H_

investment level [sum]

return of investment
(ROI)

lifecycle costs (LCC)

net present value (NPV)

climate change and
GHG emission

other financial criteria

non-financial criteria

m

29%

40%

41%

44%

37% |

$80<p<873
| 38% | 12% .
38% 16% !
46% 15% [
45% 17%
28% 19
25%
26%

35%

m

100%

®very important

rather important

not that important

¥ not at all important

University of Stuttgart
Institute for Energy Efficiency
in Production EEP



Going about it

systematically




Systematic monitoring of energy consumption

Almost half of the companies record energy consumption
through measurement.

How does your company systematically monitor its own energy
consumption? (n=1048)

® Measuring largest consumers (by
installed load)

Metering largest consumers (by annual
consumption)
Own calculations

¥ Estimations based on energy costs/bills

® \We don’t monitor

18% ¥ |n a different way

EEP Energy Efficiency Index. 2nd Half of 2017 ©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Measurement: reason (multiple choice)

|dentifying potential energy efficiency savings is the most important reason.
While quality assurance reasons decrease according to the company size,
malfunctions detection reasons increase.

Why do you keep energy data? (n=391)

100%
® Other reasons
90%
80%
" Because of a regulatory
70% obligation
Y 0
0 19% 15% To detect malfunctions
50% T o950y 20% ————— —
(o]
40%
For quality assurance
30% -
20% -
¥ To identify potential
10% - energy efficiency
savings
0% -
EEP Energy'\éij'f%gng/q%g?%d Half o§%?y Company Large Company ©EEP University of Stuttgart
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Systematic Approach (multiple choice)
Approx. 60% of micro and small enterprises do not use a systematic approach,
the majority of larger companies use ISO 50001.

What systematic approach to improve energy efficiency does your

company use? (n=784)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Micro Company %3% Y/ WR% 5% 17% 9%

Small Company 5% Y WM3YR% 7% 13% 51%

‘I

Medium-sized Company 6% 34% 13% 5% 6% M 1%

Large Company 1% 45% 12% 4% 13% ‘ﬂ
¥ Tax Cap and Efficiency System Ordinance Energy Audit (e.g. according to DIN EN 16247) 1ISO 50 001
H|SO 14 001 EEMAS ®bh2b energy efficiency network
Not known H Other ®None

\
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Systematic Approach (multiple choice)

The share of enterprises using a systematic approach is high in sectors 10 and 25.
50% of companies in sectors 21 and 15 do not use any.

What systematic approach to improve energy efficiency does
your company use? (n=1019) (n'=1280) (Participants 2 20)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

10 Manufacture of food products

25 Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment
28 Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

30 Manufacture of other transport equipment

19 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products

18 Printing and reproduction of recorded media

20 Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

24 Manufacture of basic metals

27 Manufacture of electrical equipment

22 Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

11 Manufacture of beverages

13 Manufacture of textiles

17 Manufacture of paper and paper products

32 Other manufacturing

26 Manufacture of computer, electronic and optical products

29 Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

31 Manufacture of furniture 8%

08 Other mining and quarrying

23 Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

16 Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture;
14 Manufacture of wearing apparel

21 Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical products and pharmaceutical
15 Manufacture of leather and related products 1%

B Tax Cap and Efficiency System Ordinance Energy Audit (e.g. according to DIN EN 16247) ISO 50001
H[SO 14001 EEMAS Hb2b energy efficiency network
Not known EQOther ®None )

University of Stuttgart

Institute for Energy Efficiency
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Areas with largest improvement on EE (multiple choice)

In addition to lighting, the relatively biggest savings were made in
production plants, compressed air and heating systems.

Interventions in what area have led to the largest (relative)
improvement in energy efficiency? (n=1047)

2% 1% B User awareness and -behaviour

“ Administration
Demand-side management
® Production machinery
B Compressed air system
® |ndustrial drives
“ Waste heat utilisation
¥ Cooling water-/Cooling systems
B \entilation system
" Lighting
® Building

4%

Source: EEP (2017b)
©EEP University of Stuttgart

\

: University of Stuttgart
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Areas with largest improvement on EE (multiple choice)
For larger companies, above all, relatively largest savings are in production
plants and compressed air systems.

Interventions in what area have led to the largest (relative) improvement in
energy efficiency? (n=1047)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Micro Company -4%1° 10% 5% 7% 6% 16% 12%
Small Company .5%1° 17% 1% 4% 5% 12% 10%

Medium-sized Company f'/.' 28% 18% 6% 9% 13% 5%

Large Company :.' 29% 15% 4%
E User awareness and -behaviour Administration Demand-side management
¥ Production machinery B Compressed air system B |ndustrial drives
" Waste heat utilisation ¥ Cooling water-/Cooling systems B Ventilation system

Source: EEP (2017b)

\
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Companies with a structured approach towards energy efficiency improvements dare to
tackle more complex topics allowing them to access more of their improvement potentials
(in contrast to others who can barely access more than just lighting improvements)

Systematic Approach / Interventions in what area have led to

the largest (relative) improvement in energy efficiency? (n=95)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

9 14% 16|% 149 k624119
] T
49 e¥412% % BY11%
. =-
VA 24% 89

EMAS
Energy Audit (e.g. according to DIN EN 16247)

b2b energy efficiency network 10% |1 3%:
ISO 14001 (KA 14% 6% 13% WVAZ19%
| Mm% | |
ISO 50001 - (0¥Z 20% g |1
None 11% 14%|
Other ‘ B 25% | 14
Tax Cap and Efficiency System Ordinance 1 - " 22% “ 9% 20%
Not known 29 69 M 15% 4% 9%
“ User awareness and -behaviour Administration Demand-side management
¥ Production machinery B Compressed air system B |ndustrial drives
Waste heat utilisation ¥ Cooling water-/Cooling systems H Ventilation system Source: EEP (2017b)
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Innovative Approaches to Increase Energy Efficiency

Impact of energy saving potentials in industry

Top 3 Market-ready innovations'

Final Energy Consumption German
Industry (2015): 707 TWh

1. High-temperature Heat Pump
W Savings potential: 170 TWh (up to 100°C)
m  CO,: 34 Mio. t/a

2. Intelligent Drive Technology
W Savings potential: 26,7 TWh
m  CO,: 12,6 Mio. t/a
3. Optimizing Energy Network Systems
W Savings potential: 33,4 TWh
m  CO,: 6,9 Mio.t/a

= Savings through Innovation

e

Market-ready innovations allow for significant reduction of industrial energy consumption and
hence also significantly contribute to reducing CO2-emissions

Source: BMWi Studie (2017): Marktverfligbare Innovationen mit hoher Relevanz fiir die Energieeffizienz in der Industrie 1: figures for Germany
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Use of Measurement & Verification (M&V)
The smaller a company the lower the probability of it using M&V measures

In your company, is the success of energy measures assessed
through measurement and verification after implementation?

100%
®yes, through
90% measurements
80%
yes, through estimation
70%
60%
it is planned for the
50% future
40%
¥ no, we have not
30% implemented energy
20% efficiency measures yet
(o]
¥ no, too time-consuming
10%
0%
Micro Small Medium-sized Large
mmenz-lndex 2. Halbjahr 2018 CEEP Unierstat stattgart

University of Stuttgart

* Institute for Energy Efficiency
in Production EEP
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What type of measures have companies implemented?
Competency related activities lag significantly behind other areas of
intervention — result of late-mover disadvantage?

Which of the following energy efficiency measures have you
already implemented in your company? 835<n<853

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Technical-investive measures | | | )
(e.g. purchasing energy 18% 26% AP " implemented more
efficienct technology, | than a year ago
Awareness- and behaviour-
related measures (e.g. staff 20% 24% 1% 13% implemented within

awareness, behaviour rules) |

. L the last year
Technical-organisational

measures (e.g. energy- 21% 23% 14% 14% _
optimised process controls) | _currently working on
Organisational measures (e.g. it

energy audit, energy team, 17% 22% L 24%

b2b efficiency networks) |
Information related measures
(e.g. energy monitoring, 18% 24%
energy advise) | _
Competency related measures " neither nor

(e.g. workshops, trainings, m 17% 22% 14% 27%
internal capacity building) |

=
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Implementation of competency related measures

There is a big deficit for micro and small companies, especially in relation to
the bigger ones

Which of the following energy efficiency measures have you
already implemented in your company? Competency related
measures (e.g. workshops, trainings, internal capacity building)

(n=838)
100%
90% ®implemented more
than a year ago
80%
70% implemented within
the last year
60%
50% currently working on
it
40%
30% " planned for the future
20%
10% ® neither nor
0%
Micro Small Medium-sized Large
mmenz-lndex 2. Halbjahr 2018 W

\
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Who needs nudgeing?

University of Stuttgart
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The importance of energy efficiency in relation to the role in
the company

The share of responders attaching a relatively low importance to energy efficiency compared to other
topics is considerably higher amongst executive management and owners. Also, along with
production managers they least often consider EE as important.

Which position do you hold within your company? / How do you currently
rate the importance of energy efficiency to your company in general?

O:% 10.% (31"9<né@95) 40.% 50.% 60.% 70.% 80.% 90.% 100%
Executive Management | | | | 22‘|’/o
Production Manager 25%
Owner 25%
Other _ 34%
Financial Controller _ 35%
Technical Management _ 36%
Energy-/Environment Management _le | | | | | I|36% |
Hrelatively low equal important to the other factors relatively high

=
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Not just for us
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The United Kingdom: Italy: Germany
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Triggering the decision for

energy efficiency




UNECE Industry Efficiency Task Force
Efficiency is not difficult, just complicated

@S C') %eb IEE initiatives  Companies
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We're in a race against
time — all is at stake

Let's get on with it!

together.
NOW.




Thank You!

Dipl.-Volkswirt
Stefan M. Buettner

Head of International Affairs & Strategy
Institute for Energy Efficiency in Production

Chair
UNECE Task Force for Industrial Energy Efficiency

stefan.buettner@ipa.fraunhofer.de
stefan.buettner@eep.uni-stuttgart.de

www.ipa.fraunhofer.de
www.eep.uni-stuttgart.de

u @StefanMBuettner
m /in/stefan-m-buettner
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